ASZYA

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877
Pretoria Fax: 0866804704
June 2024

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J = 24, 26 & 28 June 2024

Kindly note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Monday 24 June
2024, Wednesday 26 June 2024, and Friday 28 June 2024.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson
will hear all matters in Open court. The court starts at 9HOO.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose
have been filed or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant
is required to contact the respondent and to inform Ms E Rikhotso timeously thereof at
ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the
granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome please send a query to
ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za



We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Ms E Rikhotso

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Tel: (012) 492 6877
Fax: 086 680 4704

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA




(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. KJMORALEDI VS O J MORALADI+2

11529/1999
2. B M KATSAMBA VS D KATSAMBA 9782/22
3. ISLANDS HOME ASS VS S A MAKHATHINI 017255/23
4. KIPKEPERS LTD VS A-CAR DIVISION LTD 20307/21
5. FUYSINC VS R VISAGIE 022487/23
6. SUNSHINES HOSPITAL VS RAF

11480/22
7. CJSTRYDOM VS S WESSELS 055036/22
8. STD BANKLTD VS T P SELAHLE

55006/20

9. STD BANKLTD VS | Z TELANE



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

91249/22

J S MOREMOGOLO

N T EDWARDS

C CROUS

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: C VAN STRATEN

M J BEKKER

FFS FINANCE SA LTD

A ZONKE

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

STD BAK LTD

. M MAILA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF POLICE+8

W MULL+1

J NAUDE

M N THABETHE

C EUKERIA

S NULLENS

P NGWEPE

RAF

RAF

E MAREGEDZE+1

G AFRICA+1

58386/20

017394/23

056559/22

55391/21

7324/22

033354/22

8710/22

61976/22

19065/18

27793/22

53649/21

055402/22



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: D ROSSOUW

CITY OF TSHWNE

EX PARTE: G G COETZER

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

J L DRESSLER

NORCROS SA LTD

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C MOTSI

BLUE POINTER

J C MABOYA

RIVER QUEEN TRADING

S P THWALA

A DERECKSEN

MAHUTSO TRADING+1

C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN+1

D A MULAUDZI

M J GELDENHUIS+2

ESKOM LTD

14789/20

035678/22

9401/21

033298/22

20469/18

17953/16

52817/19

86722/19

054203/22

66785/20

6839/22

19402/22

028850/23



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A-Z MOBILE CLEANING

STD BANK LTD

M J MONYEBODI
24614/1998

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: S SMITH+1

DIGITAL ACCOUNTING

FNB BANK LTD

J BOTHA&PARTNERS

L FILIPOV

.S M DLAMINI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

HJ CARELSE+1

D K MOTHOAGAE+1

E B WLUE+1

J P VAN DER MERWE+1

J V OXAKWE

M M MONYEBODI

S L VAN NIEKERK

M A BROWN

J ANDREWS

V STAAL

E MAUVHELWANA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

45312/21

26868/22

40808/17

017415/23

92557/19

41827/21

015741/23

030563/22

003426/22

002600/23

051374/22

014855/23



48. B/C OF DSL VS S LUNIKA 045914/22

49. B/C OF JASPIT VS B HULANA 045924/22

50. EX PARTE: N J VISSER 040986/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

51. SPRING CAR LTD VS T D MOETIJIE 041028/22

52. M M STEYN VS MIN OF JUSTICE 044582/22



53. D M MAKGOBYANA

54. FNB BANK LTD

55. NEDBANK LTD

56. B/C OF NAMA WARU

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF LABOUR

M C PIENAAR

G B SIBIYA

N J NTOMBINI

044819/22

006649/22

042855/22

046211/22



