

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877

Pretoria Fax: 0866804704

June 2024

TO ALL CONCERNED PARTIES

Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS - BASSON J - 24, 26 & 28 June 2024

Kindly note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on **Monday 24 June 2024**, **Wednesday 26 June 2024**, **and Friday 28 June 2024**.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Judge Basson will hear all matters in **open court**. The court starts at **9H00**.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform Ms E Rikhotso timeously thereof at **ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za**.

Once an order is made, the order will be uploaded onto Caselines within 7 days from the granting of the order. Should any party not receive an outcome please send a query to **ERikhotso@judiciary.org.za**

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Ms E Rikhotso

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Tel: (012) 492 6877 Fax: 086 680 4704

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. K J MORALEDI 11529/1999	VS	O J MORALADI+2	
2. B M KATSAMBA	VS	D KATSAMBA	9782/22
3. ISLANDS HOME ASS	VS	S A MAKHATHINI	017255/23
4. KIPKEPERS LTD	VS	A-CAR DIVISION LTD	20307/21
5. F UYS INC	VS	R VISAGIE	022487/23
6. SUNSHINES HOSPITAL 11480/22		VS RAF	
7. CJSTRYDOM	VS	S WESSELS	055036/22
8. STD BANK LTD 55006/20		VS T P SELAHLE	
9. STD BANK LTD		VS I Z TELANE	

91249/22

10. J S MOREMOGOLO	VS	MIN OF POLICE+8	58386/20
11. N T EDWARDS	VS	W MULL+1	017394/23
12. C CROUS	VS	J NAUDE	056559/22
13. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M N THABETHE	55391/21
14. STD BANK LTD	VS	C EUKERIA	7324/22
15. EX PARTE: C VAN STRATEN			033354/22
16. M J BEKKER	VS	S NULLENS	8710/22
17. FFS FINANCE SA LTD	VS	P NGWEPE	61976/22
18. A ZONKE	VS	RAF	19065/18
19. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	27793/22
20. STD BAK LTD	VS	E MAREGEDZE+1	53649/21
21. M MAILA	VS	G AFRICA+1	055402/22

22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	C MOTSI	14789/20
23. EX PARTE: D ROSSOUW			035678/22
24. CITY OF TSHWNE	VS	BLUE POINTER	9401/21
25. EX PARTE: G G COETZER			033298/22
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	J C MABOYA	20469/18
27. STD BANK LTD	VS	RIVER QUEEN TRADING	17953/16
28. STD BANK LTD	VS	S P THWALA	52817/19
29. J L DRESSLER	VS	A DERECKSEN	86722/19
30. NORCROS SA LTD	VS	MAHUTSO TRADING+1	054203/22
31. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C VAN DER WESTHUIZEN+1	66785/20
32. STD BANK LTD	VS	D A MULAUDZI	6839/22
33. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M J GELDENHUIS+2	19402/22
34. PRIVATE INVESTIGATIONS	VS	ESKOM LTD	028850/23

35. STD BANK LTD	VS	H J CARELSE+1	45312/21
36. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D K MOTHOAGAE+1	26868/22
37. STD BANK LTD	VS	E B WLUE+1	40808/17
38. A-Z MOBILE CLEANING	VS	J P VAN DER MERWE+1	017415/23
39. STD BANK LTD	VS	J V QXAKWE	92557/19
40. M J MONYEBODI 24614/1998	VS	M M MONYEBODI	
41. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S L VAN NIEKERK	41827/21
42. EX PARTE: S SMITH+1			015741/23
43. DIGITAL ACCOUNTING	VS	M A BROWN	030563/22
44. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J ANDREWS	003426/22
45. J BOTHA&PARTNERS	VS	V STAAL	002600/23
46. L FILIPOV	VS	E MAUVHELWANA	051374/22
47. S M DLAMINI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	014855/23

48. B/C OF DSL	VS	S LUNIKA	045914/22
49. B/C OF JASPIT	VS	B HULANA	045924/22
50. EX PARTE: N J VISSER			040986/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

51. SPRING CAR LTD	VS	T D MOETJIE	041028/22
52. M M STEYN	VS	MIN OF JUSTICE	044582/22

53. D M MAKGOBYANA	VS	MIN OF LABOUR	044819/22
54. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M C PIENAAR	006649/22
55. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G B SIBIYA	042855/22
56. B/C OF NAMA WARU	VS	N J NTOMBINI	046211/22